
From: Office of the Vermont Attorney General
To: AGO - Public Records Requests
Subject: Public Records Request Form Form submitted on Office of the Vermont Attorney General
Date: Monday, July 18, 2022 8:13:42 AM

EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize
and trust the sender.

Name James

Last Name Mitchell

Organization History Associates, Inc.

Address 300 N. Stonestreet Ave 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
United States

Email jmitchell@historyassociates.com

Phone Number (301) 279-9697

Please describe the records
you are requesting and
provide as much specificity
as possible, including
applicable date ranges.

Dear Custodian of Records:

Vermont Public Records Law, §315 et seq., History Associates
Incorporated requests the following information from the Office of the
Vermont Attorney General (“OAG”): 

Copies of electronic correspondence that was sent between January 1,
2016, and the date you process this request, (including emails that were
received or sent as either cc: or bcc:) between any employee or official
of the OAG, including the Attorney General, and any of the following
public officials:

• Eric Schneiderman (including Eric.Schneiderman@ag.ny.gov)
• Benjamin Cheney (including Benjamin.Cheney@ct.gov)
• Jameson Tweedie (including Jameson.tweedie@delaware.gov)
• Steve Goldstein (including sgoldstein@oag.state.md.us)
• Josh Segal (including jsegal@oag.state.md.us)
• Gavin McCabe (including gavin.mccabe@ag.ny.gov)
• Sarah Kogel-Smucker (including sarah.kogel-smucker@dc.gov)
• Matthew Eisenson (including Matthew.Eisenson@ag.ny.gov)
• Leigh Currie (including Leigh.Currie@ag.state.mn.us)
• Pete Surdo (including Peter.Surdo@ag.state.mn.us)
• Peter Washburn (including Peter.Washburn@ag.ny.gov)

And that includes, in either the subject line or message body, any of the
following terms: “fossil fuel,” “greenhouse gas,” “GHG,” “greenwash,”
“global warming” and/or “climate change.” 

Please consider the entire email “threads,” and any attachments, as
responsive to this request, regardless whether any part of that thread

mailto:Jay.Bailey@vermont.gov
mailto:AGO.PublicRecordsRequests@vermont.gov


falls outside the cited search parameters.

Additionally, please produce responsive information as it becomes
available on a rolling basis but consistent with the prescribed timelines
of the Vermont Public Records Law.

If the OAG intends to withhold any of the aforementioned documents
from disclosure, please provide a sufficiently detailed description of the
documents being withheld and the basis for withholding.

History Associates agrees to pay all reasonable and standard processing
fees up to $250. Should the fees exceed this amount, please call me
with an estimate of the total costs in order that specific expenditures
beyond $250 can be authorized.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this request,
please contact me at (301) 279‐9697
or via email to jmitchell@historyassociates.com.

Sincerely,
James Mitchell

Please take note of the
following disclaimer:

1. This public records request, including any associated
correspondence, will be considered a public record in its entirety. As
such, it will be made available to any member of the public upon
request.
2. Do not include any sensitive information, such as medical
information, financial account numbers, or Social Security numbers.
The AGO will contact you if additional information is required.
3. Submission of this form does not constitute receipt of it by the AGO.
Your public records request will be considered received on the next
business day following its submission.

Agreement I agree that I have read the directions and disclaimers on this form and
that the information that I have provided is accurate to the best of my
knowledge. Clicking the Declaration below is equivalent to my
electronic signature.

Declaration (Required) Declaration (Required)

Date Submitted July 18, 2022


